

VILLAGE OF DOBBS FERRY

Building Department 112 Main Street, Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522 Phone: (914) 231-8509 | Fax: (914) 693-3470 **Ed Manley Building Inspector**

RECEIVED

APR 2 6 2021

Village of Dobbs Ferry Building Department Date 04/02/2021

Lot# 3.120-116-3

Permit Application

Application Number AT2021-0040

60 JUDSON AVE

Job Location 60 JUDSON AVE

Owner: STANZLOTNIKOV

DOBBS FERRY, NY 10522

Applicant: Stan Zlotnikov

60 JUDSON AVE

DOBBS FERRY, NY 10522

9144195701 stan.zlotnikov@gmail.com

Application Type: Tree Removal

Estimated Cost of Construction: \$

Description of Work: take down one 22" eastern white pine in the front right fence due to decline (tree is dead). take down one 21" Spruce located on the right side o home, due to visible decline of crown previous leader had been removed by previous homeowner due to failure from storm damage due to proximity of this tree to the home and mature

Form Questions:

Application Parcel Owner Contact:

Parcel Owner Email	stan.zlotnikov@gmail.com
Parcel Owner Phone	(917) 771-1822

2 K sprug brad piner tree

Judson Ave



Job Location: 60 JUDGON AVE

Parcel Id: 3.120-116-3

I _Gall Elvinov being any and it	depose and says: That s/he does business as: with offices at: and that s/he is:
x The owner of the property of	
The	of the New York Corporation with offices at:
	duly authorized by resolution of the Board of Directors, and that
said corporation is duly aut	thorized by the owner to make this application.
A general partner of	with offices and that said
Partnership is duty authorize	ed by the Owner to make this application.
The Lessee of the premises,	, duly authorized by the owner to make this application.
The Architect of Engineer dul	ly authorized by the owner to make this application.
The contractor authorized by	the owner to make this application.
	A98 1 1 2021
Swam to before me this Alua Leufel Notary Public / Commission of Deads	SYLVIA LEINFELDER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LE6191138 Applicant's Signature
Swom to before me this Alicia Leufel. Notary Public / Commission of Deads	SYLVIA LEINFELDER Notary Public - State of New York
Notice Sended Notice Sended Notice of Deads NER'S AUTHORIZATION Stan Ziotnikov_se the owner of the sub-	SYLVIA LEINFELDER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LE6191138 Qualified in Westchester County
Noticy Public / Commission of Dead	SYLVIA LEINFELDER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LE6191138 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires 0 44 1 2 0
Notary Public / Commission/of Deads MER'S AUTHORIZATION Stan Ziotnikov_as the owner of the subject application. Owner phone number (917) 771-1822. Stan Ziotnikov_Tion	SYLVIA LEINFELDER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LE6191138 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires 0/64/2000 bject premises and have authorized the contractor named above to perform the work Cover email address stan ziotnikov@gmail.com I hereby acknowledge that it is my responsibility as the property owner
Notary Public / Commission of Deeds MER'S AUTHORIZATION Stan Ziotnikov_se the owner of the subject application. Owner phone number (917) 771-1822 SECO FLOT I to ensure that if the permit (if issue if a Final Certificate of Approval is	SYLVIA LEINFELDER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LE6191138 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires
Notary Public / Commission of Deeds MER'S AUTHORIZATION Stan Ziotnikov_as the owner of the subject application. Owner phone number (917) 771-1822 Stan Flot VII to ensure that if the permit (if issue if a Final Certificate of Approval is the property for which this permit is	SYLVIA LEINFELDER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LE6191138 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires
Notary Public / Commission of Deeds MER'S AUTHORIZATION Stan Ziotnikov_se the owner of the subject application. Owner phone number (917) 771-1822 SECO FLOT I to ensure that if the permit (if issue if a Final Certificate of Approval is	SYLVIA LEINFELDER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LE6191138 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires
Notary Public / Commission of Deeds MER'S AUTHORIZATION Stan Ziotnikov_as the owner of the subject application. Owner phone number (917) 771-1822 Stan Flot VII to ensure that if the permit (if issue if a Final Certificate of Approval is the property for which this permit is	SYLVIA LEINFELDER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LE6191138 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires
Notary Public / Commission of Deads MER'S AUTHORIZATION Stan Ziotnikov_as the owner of the subject application. Owner phone number (917) 771-1822 SECO PLOTATI to ensure that if the permit (if issue if a Final Certificate of Approval is the property for which this permit is Sworn to before me this Allun Length	SYLVIA LEINFELDER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LE6191138 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires 0 60 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Notary Public / Commission of Deeds MER'S AUTHORIZATION Stan Ziotnikov_as the owner of the subject application. Owner phone number (917) 771-1822 Stan Flot VII to ensure that if the permit (if issue if a Final Certificate of Approval is the property for which this permit is	SYLVIA LEINFELDER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LE6191138 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires 0 60 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10



15 Broadway Hawthorne, NY 10532 Phone (914) 741-1510 Fax (914) 741-2202

arbor care

plant health care lawn care

organic consulting www.almstead.com



Village of Dobbs Ferry 112 Main Street Dobbs Ferry NY

RE: Stan Zlotnikov - 60 Judson Ave, Dobbs Ferry NY

Request for Tree Removal Permit

Take down one (1) 22" Eastern White Pine located in the front right side fence line due to decline (tree is dead).

Take down one (1) 21" Spruce located on the right side of home, due to visible decline of crown previous leader had been removed by previous homeowner due to failure from storm damage due to proximity of this tree to the home and mature Japanese Maple located just to the north it is recommended for this tree to be removed to remove the risk of failure and possible damage to home on understory plantings if failure was to occur.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me on my cell at (914) 438-8184 Or office (914)741-1510 ext. #13.

Best Regards,

Patrick McVey

ISA Certified Arborist-NY #5385







Director, Consumer Protection Date of Expiration 06/22/2021 James Maisano Consumer Protection Code and is valid only upon presence of the official department seal. This license is issued in accordance with Article XVI of the Westchester County Department of Consumer Protection ALMSTEAD TREE & SHRUB CARE COMPANY LLC Home Improvement License NEW ROCHELLE, NY-10801 **58 BEECHWOOD AVENUE** Sychester namhaqaC Westchester County Executive WC-16727-H05 George Latimer License Number

NLONG

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MIN/DD/YYYY) 3/30/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

H	SUBF	ROGATION IS V	NAIVED, subject confer rights to	t to	the	terms and conditions of ificate holder in lieu of su	the po	licy, certain p lorsement(s).	oolicies may	require an endorsemen	t. As	latement on
		License # 0757					SONTA			***************************************		-
Santa Barbara, CA - HUB International Insurance Services Inc.				PHONE (AC, No, Ext): (805) 682-2571 (AC, No):								
	Box 3	310 bara, CA 93130-	.3340				ROOM	99.	<u> </u>	i (sec, no).		
oui	iai bui	DE10, ON 00100-					AUINE		SIDEDIO AEEO	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
							INCHIDE					11150
RISURED					INSURER A : Arch Insurance Company INSURER B : Merchants Mutual Insurance Company				23329			
		Almotond To	na 8 Sherib Com			•		INSURER C:				
Almstead Tree & Shrub Care Co., LLC 58 Beechwood Avenue						INSURER D:						
New Rochelle, NY 10801						INSURER E:						
							INSURER F:					
CO	VERA	GFS	CER	TIFI	CATE	NUMBER:		-		REVISION NUMBER:		
T	HIS IS	TO CERTIFY TH	AT THE POLICIE	S O	F INS	SURANCE LISTED BELOW	HAVE B	EEN ISSUED 1	O THE INSUI	RED NAMED ABOVE FOR T	HE PO	LICY PERIOD
13	IDICAT	ED. NOTWITHS	TANDING ANY R	EQU	REMI	ent, term or conditio	N OF A	INY CONTRAC	CT OR OTHER	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS
						THE INSURANCE AFFOR LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE					O ALL	THE TERMS,
INSF		TYPE OF INSU			SUBR			POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	8	
Ā		COMMERCIAL GENER								EACH OCCURRENCE	s	1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE	X OCCUR		ĺ	ZAGLB1100501		1/1/2021	1/1/2022	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s	300,000
					Į					MED EXP (Any one person)	s	5,000
	\Box									PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	8	1,000,000
	GENT	AGGREGATE LIMIT	APPLIES PER-		1					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
l	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO: LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000			
1	\Box	OTHER:	<u> </u>		1			·			\$	
A										COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
	XA	NY AUTO			ł	ZACAT1200801		1/1/2021	1/1/2022	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY			ł	:				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
		UTOS ONLY	NON-OWNED		8					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
			7.0000								\$	
В	Χυ	MBRELLA LIAB	X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000	
1	E	XCESS LIAB	CLAIMS-MADE			CUP0001822		7/1/2020	7/1/2021	AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
	D	ED X RETENTI	ONS 10,000								3	
A	WORK	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					8/1/2020		X PER OTH-			
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?		N/A	l	ZAWC15802802	8/1/2020		8/1/2021	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000	
			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	"^					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000	
	DESCE	describe under RIPTION OF OPERAT	IONS below		<u> </u>					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
l	1			1	İ							
					ļ							
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>				
DES	CRIPTIO	N OF OPERATIONS	LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (ACORI	D 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ulo, may b	e attached if mor	e space is requi	red)		
KE:	Tree V	FORK										
Star	n Zlotni	lkov, 60 Judson	Ave., Dobbs Fen	y, Nì	105	22 and Vilage of Dobbs Fe	rry are	included as A	dditional ine	ured with respect to Gene	eral Lk	ability
	erage 8 17 04 13		ntten contract to	r ong	loing	operations per attached e	naorse	ment CG 20 1	U U4 13 8NG 1	or completed operations	per en	dorsement CG
		-										
L												·
CE	RTIFK	ATE HOLDER					CAN	CELLATION				
l												
				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN								
		Village of Do					ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
		Dobbs Ferry					<u> </u>	 				
l		-						RIZED REPRESE				
				Hoursen								

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS – SCHEDULED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s)	Location(s) Of Covered Operations
AS PER WRITTEN CONTRACT,	
PRIOR TO A KNOWN LOSS	
Information required to complete this Schedule, if not sho	wn above, will be shown in the Declarations.

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by:
 - 1. Your acts or omissions; or
 - 2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured(s) at the location(s) designated above.

However:

- The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law: and
- 2. If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following additional exclusions apply:

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" occurring after:

- All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on the project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the additional insured(s) at the location of the covered operations has been completed; or
- 2. That portion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to its intended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged in performing operations for a principal as a part of the same project.

- C. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to Section III Limits Of Insurance:
 - If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:
 - 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or

2. Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS – COMPLETED OPERATIONS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s)	Location And Description Of Completed Operations
AS PER WRITTEN CONTRACT,	
PRIOR TO A KNOWN LOSS	
Information required to complete this Schedule, if not sh	own above, will be shown in the Declarations.

A. Section II — Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury" or "property damage" caused, in whole or in part, by "your work" at the location designated and described in the Schedule of this endorsement performed for that additional insured and included in the "products-completed operations hazard".

However:

- The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
- If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

- B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to Section III – Limits Of Insurance:
 - If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:
 - 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
 - 2. Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations:

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.